

æ

SLP(C)No. 10185 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10185/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2001 in SA 406/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALI SAO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Alok, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear Friday week.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed, in the
meantime.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master